BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK,)
Complainant,)
v.) PCB No. 19-093
	(Enforcement - Water)
DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION,)
LLC,)
Respondent.)
)

NOTICE OF FILING:

To: ALL PARTIES ON THE SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed the following Notice of Change of Address in the above-captioned case today, copies of which are hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas Cmar
Thomas Cmar
Earthjustice
6608 Wooster Pike
Cincinnati, OH 45227
(312) 257-9338
tcmar@earthjustice.org

Attorney for Prairie Rivers Network

Dated: September 12, 2022

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/12/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK,)
Complainant,))
V.) PCB No. 19-093
	(Enforcement - Water)
DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION,)
LLC,))
Respondent.	,)
)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT effective immediately, attorney Thomas Cmar's email address and affiliation have changed to the email address and affiliation reflected in the signature block below. Mr. Cmar will continue to represent Complainant Prairie Rivers Network in this proceeding. Mr. Cmar's email address to receive service has changed to tcmar@earthjustice.org. Mr. Cmar's mailing address and telephone number remain the same.

Complainant Prairie Rivers Network will also continue to be represented in this proceeding by Jennifer Cassel, Mychal Ozaeta, and Melissa Legge of Earthjustice, whose addresses and affiliations remain unchanged.

Dated: September 12, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas Cmar
Thomas Cmar
Earthjustice
6608 Wooster Pike
Cincinnati, OH 45227
(312) 257-9338
tcmar@earthjustice.org

Attorney for Prairie Rivers Network

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/12/2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, Thomas Cmar, an attorney, certifies that I have served by email the Clerk and by email the individuals with email addresses named on the Service List provided on the Board's website, available at https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById? caseId=16734, a true and correct copy of **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**, before 5 p.m. Central Time on September 12, 2022. The number of pages in the email transmission is 3 pages.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas Cmar Earthjustice 6608 Wooster Pike Cincinnati, OH 45227 (312) 257-9338 tcmar@earthjustice.org

Attorney for Prairie Rivers Network